

CycronX Privacy Policy

This Privacy Notice describes how CycronX collects and processes your personal information through the CycronX websites and applications that reference this Privacy Notice. CycronX refers to an ecosystem comprising CycronX websites (whose domain names include but are not limited www.cycronx.io), mobile applications, clients, applets and other applications that are developed to offer CycronX Services, and includes independently-operated platforms, websites and clients within the ecosystem (e.g., CycronX's Open Platform, Huat.io, TechOne Mobile application, and flat gateways). "CycronX Operators" refer to all parties that run CycronX, including but not limited to legal persons, unincorporated organizations and teams that provide CycronX Services and are responsible for such services. "CycronX" as used in this Policy includes CycronX Operators. This Privacy Policy applies to all platforms, websites, and departments of CycronX and CycronX Operators. By using CycronX Services, you are consenting to the collection, storage, processing and transfer of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy.

1. Collection and Protection of Personal Information

CycronX collects below information from users:

- (i) Phone number,
- (ii) User's cryptocurrency trading account information (for users opting for trading activities happen at their own trading account),

Information about our users is an important part of our business and we are not in the business of selling our users' personal information to others. CycronX shares users' personal information only as described below and with the subsidiaries or affiliates of CycronX that are either subject to this Privacy Notice or follow practices at least as protective as those described in this Privacy Notice.

Third party service providers: We employ other companies and individuals to perform functions on our behalf. Examples include analysing data, providing marketing assistance,

www.cycronx.io CX-OP-PP-0.1



processing payments, transmitting content, and assessing and managing credit risk. These third-party service providers only have access to personal information needed to perform their functions, but may not use it for other purposes. Further, they must process the personal information in accordance with our contractual agreements and only as permitted by applicable data protection laws.

Business transfers: As we continue to develop our business, we might sell or buy other businesses or services. In such transactions, user information generally is one of the transferred business assets but remains subject to the promises made in any pre-existing Privacy Notice (unless, of course, the user consents otherwise). Also, in the unlikely event that CycronX or substantially all of its assets are acquired, user information will be one of the transferred assets.

Protection of CycronX and others: We release account and other personal information when we believe release is appropriate to comply with the law or with our regulatory obligations; enforce or apply our Terms of Use and other agreements; or protect the rights, property or safety of CycronX, our users or others. This includes exchanging information with other companies and organisations for fraud protection and credit risk reduction.

2. User age limitation

Users age 18 and above are allowed to use CycronX services.

3. Security of information

We design our systems with your security and privacy in mind. We work to protect the security of your personal information during transmission by using encryption protocols and software.

We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards in connection with the collection, storage and disclosure of your personal information. Our security procedures mean that we may ask you to verify your identity to protect you against unauthorised access to your account password. We recommend using a unique password for your CycronX account that is not utilized for other online accounts and to sign off when you finish using a shared computer.

www.cycronx.io CX-OP-PP-0.1



4. Use of information for advertising

In order for us to provide you the best user experience, we may share your personal information with our marketing partners for the purposes of targeting, modelling, and/or analytics as well as marketing and advertising. You may opt-out of sharing personal information with our marketing partners, unless we have a legitimate interest to do so.

5. Information Retention

We keep your personal information to enable your continued use of CycronX Services, for as long as it is required in order to fulfil the relevant purposes described in this Privacy Notice, and as may be required by law such as for tax and accounting purposes, compliance with Anti-Money Laundering laws, or as otherwise communicated to you.

6. Complaint and Customer Support

Our customer support can be contacted at support@cycronX.com, and will work to address any questions or issues that you have with respect to the collection and processing of your personal information.

7. Conditions of Use, Notices and Revisions

If you choose to use CycronX Services, your use and any dispute over privacy is subject to this Notice and our Terms of Use. If you have any concerns about privacy at CycronX, please contact us with a thorough description, and we will try to resolve it. You also have the right to contact your local Data Protection Authority.

Our business changes constantly, and our Privacy Notice will change also. You should check our websites frequently to see recent changes. If you do not agree with the revised content, you shall stop accessing CycronX immediately. When an updated version of the Privacy Policy is released, your continued access to CycronX means that you agree to the updated content and agree to abide by the updated Privacy Notice. Unless stated otherwise, our current Privacy Notice applies to all information that we have about you and your account.

www.cycronx.io CX-OP-PP-0.1